

# UNMATCHED PROTECTION BACKED BY AN ON-SITE SERVICE TEAM





www.g-sproducts.com

# **IMAGINE...**

## 12 months of worry-free parts and labor coverage, PLUS MORE!



We at G-S Products are devoted to safety and dependability, and proper maintenance is important to both. That's why we're including a \*12 month warranty with the purchase of a new 8000series. With the **Preferred Partner Program**, you and your new 8000series will be covered for up to one year.

### PLUS, HERE'S THE BEST PART:

- On-site scheduled periodic inspection with a written report and service recommendations.
- · Parts stocked and ready for quick repair.
- Expert repair available at your location.





So what are you waiting for? Contact us today to schedule an on-site demonstration for your routes. DEMO HOT LINE: 814-445-5866

\*12 months or 2000 engine hours (whichever occurs first). Optional warranties available. See page 4 for warranty details.

### **8000series COMPLETE LINEUP**



Ask a G-S Products representative about the complete 8000series product line. Available in single or tandem axle, in various cubic yard configurations.

- · 8000series Multi-Purpose Refuse/Recycling
- 8000series Automated Side Loader
- 8000series Dual Stand-Up Drive Combo
- 8000series Multi-Purpose Refuse/Recycling Cart and Container
- 8000series Split-Body Side Loader
- 8000series Container Side Loader



### G-S Products 8000series 12 Month Limited Warranty

(1.01) GSP Marketing Inc, referred to herein as G-S Products, warrants for a period of twelve (12) months or 2,000 engine hours (whichever comes first) from the date placed in service by the first purchaser, each refuse collection body, and all components (excluding rear vision systems, hydraulic pumps or power take off units) installed or manufactured by G-S Products to be free from defects in material and workmanship when operated for the purpose of which it was designed. This warranty extends only to the first owner and shall not extend to any third party. This warranty is expressly limited to, at G-S Products sole discretion, the repair or replacement of defective parts by an authorized G-S Products distributor, or other such facility directed by G-S Products reserves the right, at any time, to make changes in the design, material, function, and specifications of equipment and/or accessories thereof without thereby becoming obligated to make similar changes in such products and accessories previously manufactured. This warranty is understood to be the complete and exclusive agreement between parties, superseding all prior agreements, oral, or written, and all other communications between parties relating to the subject matter of this warranty. No salesperson, agent, employee or representative of G-S Products or any other party is authorized to make any warranty in addition to those made herein, unless modified in writing and signed by an officer of G-S Products and the purchaser. G-S Products makes no warranty of products manufactured by others and supplied by G-S Products, i.e., rear vision systems, hydraulic pumps or power take off units, the same being subject to warranties if any, of their respective manufacturer. G-S Products shall not be held liable for special, incidental, or consequential damages of any nature as defined in the G-S Products warranty code and the Uniform Commercial Code.

### THE FOREGOING WARRANTIES ARE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, WRITTEN, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

#### (1.02) WARRANTY POLICY LIMITATIONS

The following items are not covered by this G-S Products Warranty and are the responsibility of the user:

- 1. Normal preventive maintenance and service as recommended by G-S Products service and maintenance manuals.
- 2. All filters and strainers (air and hydraulic).
- 3. Hydraulic oil except when related to the repair or replacement of a component under warranty.
- 4. Replacement of light bulbs, lens, reflectors and fuses.
- 5. Adjustments of any kind.
- 6. Failure for any reason other than defective material or workmanship.
- 7. Failures as a result from noncompliance with applicable G-S Products service manuals.
- 8. Failures resulting from inadequate service and/or repair by the user or a repair facility.
- 9. Failures resulting from use of parts other than genuine G-S Products parts that were purchased from an authorized G-S Products representative.
- 10. Failures caused by use for purposes other than those for which the equipment was designed.
- 11. Failures caused by alteration and/or modifications that were made without prior approval by the G-S Products warranty department.
- 12. Replacement of wear pads, rollers, scrapers, and wearing surfaces that are designed and expected to wear and then require replacement under normal use.
- 13. Failures caused by natural disasters such as fire, flood, wind and lighting.

### (1.03) DEFINITION OF CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES

In no event shall G-S Products be held liable for any special, incidental, or consequential damages based upon breach of warranty, breach of contract, negligence, strict tort, or any other legal theory.

SUCH DAMAGES INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO:

- 1. Loss of profits, savings, capital, or revenue
- 2. Loss of use of the refuse body, part components, or assemblies.
- 3. Cost of rental equipment, facilities, or services resulting from down time.
- 4. Claims from third parties including customers and injury of property.
- 5. Cost of towing, transporting or storing equipment.
- 6. Cost of lodging and transportation of any person.

### (1.04) TIME LIMITATIONS FOR BREACH OF WARRANTY ACTIONS

Any action for the breach of the warranty (contained in section 1.01) must be Commenced within twelve (12) months following said breach. Pennsylvania law shall apply.

### (1.05) G-S PRODUCTS REPLACEMENT PARTS WARRANTY LIMITED WARRANTY

G-S Products warrants all replacement parts and components sold by G-S Products to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of 90 days from the date of sale. This warranty is limited to, at G-S Products sole discretion, repair or replacement of parts sold by G-S Products, FOB its point of manufacture, or the issuance of credit for the same. Said remedy of repair or replacement shall be the purchaser's exclusive remedy for the breach of the warranty contained in this section (1.05). G-S Products shall not be held liable for any other charges, costs, or expenses related to the removal, handling or re-installation of any parts or components. The above warranty shall not apply to parts that fail because of abuse, misuse, negligence, absence of required maintenance, mis-adjustments of system pressures, component failure resulting from the effects of physical damage to a part caused by improper installation or by operation above its rated capacity, intentional or otherwise, or by improper handling. G-S Products shall not be held liable for special, incidental, or consequential damages of any nature as defined in the G-S Products Warranty Policy and Procedures Manual and the Uniform Commercial Code. The warranty contained in this section (1.05) is in lieu of all warranties, oral, written, expressed or implied, including but not limited to the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.



322 Lavansville Road • Somerset, Pennsylvania 15501 814-445-5866 • FAX 814-443-4966 email gerrym@g-sproducts.com • www.g-sproducts.com